

N. MIDDAGH STREET
ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS
(WEST END AVENUE TO ALTAMONT PLACE)
BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID TABULATION

BID DATE - DECEMBER 16, 2020

				Crossroads Paving 386 South St, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		Topline Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Road Sayerville, NJ 08872	
SEQ. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,338.93	\$1,338.93	\$3,240.64	\$3,240.64
2	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,982.30	\$14,982.30
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,638.29	\$3,638.29	\$5,237.40	\$5,237.40
4	HAYBALE	10	UNIT	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$6.33	\$63.30
5	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$72.11	\$144.22
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	15	UNIT	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
7	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
8	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	0	N/A		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300	SF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
11	SOLAR ASSISTED FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,192.09	\$4,192.09
15	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,652.75	\$7,652.75
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	906	CY	\$25.00	\$22,650.00	\$15.00	\$13,590.00	\$38.75	\$35,107.50
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	3,379	SY	\$10.00	\$33,790.00	\$6.04	\$20,409.16	\$7.90	\$26,694.10
18	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3,379	SY	\$8.00	\$27,032.00	\$9.21	\$31,120.59	\$8.74	\$29,532.46
19	TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	436	TON	\$80.00	\$34,880.00	\$96.84	\$42,222.24	\$95.42	\$41,603.12
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	872	TON	\$75.00	\$65,400.00	\$78.20	\$68,190.40	\$74.64	\$65,086.08
22	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	6	UNIT	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$250.20	\$1,501.20
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,852.00	\$1,974.03	\$3,948.06
24	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$287.74	\$575.48	\$240.94	\$481.88
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	53	SY	\$81.00	\$4,293.00	\$90.92	\$4,818.76	\$102.53	\$5,434.09
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (STAMPED AND TINTED)	20	SY	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.23	\$2,164.60	\$120.89	\$2,417.80
27	SLATE SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.68	\$7,517.00	\$143.46	\$3,586.50
28	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (TINTED)	233	SY	\$85.00	\$19,805.00	\$105.20	\$24,511.60	\$81.67	\$19,029.11
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	SY	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$132.00	\$528.00	\$213.27	\$853.08
30	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	79	LF	\$40.00	\$3,160.00	\$34.67	\$2,738.93	\$37.86	\$2,990.94
31	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (TINTED)	350	LF	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$41.56	\$14,546.00	\$37.86	\$13,251.00
32	SLATE CURB	16	LF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$56.80	\$908.80	\$218.75	\$3,500.00
33	RESET SLATE CURB	1,187	LF	\$30.00	\$35,610.00	\$45.25	\$53,711.75	\$26.51	\$31,467.37
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	225	LF	\$1.75	\$393.75	\$3.15	\$708.75	\$1.58	\$355.50
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	180	LF	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.25	\$945.00	\$14.18	\$2,552.40
36	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	498	SY	\$6.00	\$2,988.00	\$11.75	\$5,851.50	\$6.29	\$3,132.42
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	498	SY	\$1.00	\$498.00	\$0.22	\$109.56	\$0.65	\$323.70
38	STRAW MULCHING	498	SY	\$1.00	\$498.00	\$0.22	\$109.56	\$0.91	\$453.18
				TOTAL	317,584.75	TOTAL	327,684.18	TOTAL	329,621.35

N. MIDDAGH STREET
ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS
(WEST END AVENUE TO ALTAMONT PLACE)
BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID TABULATION

BID DATE - DECEMBER 16, 2020

				CCM Contracting Inc. 336 RT 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 South Building A Suite 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833		American Asphalt & Milling Services LLC 96 Midland Ave. Kearny, NJ 07032	
SEQ. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	HAYBALE	10	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$5.25	\$52.50	\$0.01	\$0.10
5	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2	UNIT	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	15	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
7	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
8	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	0	N/A						
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300	SF	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
11	SOLAR ASSISTED FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$59,360.00	\$59,360.00
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	906	CY	\$25.00	\$22,650.00	\$34.50	\$31,257.00	\$1.00	\$906.00
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	3,379	SY	\$7.00	\$23,653.00	\$5.40	\$18,246.60	\$10.00	\$33,790.00
18	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3,379	SY	\$8.50	\$28,721.50	\$9.00	\$30,411.00	\$8.10	\$27,369.90
19	TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	436	TON	\$80.00	\$34,880.00	\$93.00	\$40,548.00	\$74.00	\$32,264.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	872	TON	\$85.00	\$74,120.00	\$77.00	\$67,144.00	\$72.24	\$62,993.28
22	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	6	UNIT	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	53	SY	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (STAMPED AND TINTED)	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
27	SLATE SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
28	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (TINTED)	233	SY	\$85.00	\$19,805.00	\$125.00	\$29,125.00	\$100.00	\$23,300.00
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	SY	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
30	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	79	LF	\$40.00	\$3,160.00	\$36.75	\$2,903.25	\$40.00	\$3,160.00
31	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (TINTED)	350	LF	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$47.25	\$16,537.50	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
32	SLATE CURB	16	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
33	RESET SLATE CURB	1,187	LF	\$25.00	\$29,675.00	\$36.75	\$43,622.25	\$30.00	\$35,610.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	225	LF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$1.55	\$348.75	\$2.00	\$450.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	180	LF	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.18	\$2,552.40	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
36	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	498	SY	\$4.00	\$1,992.00	\$10.40	\$5,179.20	\$0.01	\$4.98
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	498	SY	\$4.00	\$1,992.00	\$0.50	\$249.00	\$0.01	\$4.98
38	STRAW MULCHING	498	SY	\$4.00	\$1,992.00	\$0.50	\$249.00	\$0.01	\$4.98
				TOTAL	335,064.75	TOTAL	336,735.45	TOTAL	340,826.39

N. MIDDAGH STREET
ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS
(WEST END AVENUE TO ALTAMONT PLACE)
BOROUGH OF SOMERVILLE
SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID TABULATION

BID DATE - DECEMBER 16, 2020

				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Onorati Construction Co., Inc. 19D Elcock Avenue Boonton, NJ 07005		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607		Engineers Estimate	
SEQ. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,399.00	\$7,399.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$2,514.00	\$2,514.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	HAYBALE	10	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
5	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$200.00	\$400.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	15	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$5.50	\$82.50	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
7	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
8	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	0	N/A			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				\$0.00
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300	SF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
11	SOLAR ASSISTED FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1	UNIT	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$2,477.23	\$2,477.23	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$7,390.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,620.00	\$6,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	906	CY	\$40.00	\$36,240.00	\$10.00	\$9,060.00	\$59.30	\$53,725.80	\$42.00	\$38,052.00
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	3,379	SY	\$12.50	\$42,237.50	\$16.01	\$54,097.79	\$4.70	\$15,881.30	\$18.00	\$60,822.00
18	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3,379	SY	\$7.00	\$23,653.00	\$13.00	\$43,927.00	\$8.50	\$28,721.50	\$15.00	\$50,685.00
19	TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$9.84	\$2,952.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$450.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	436	TON	\$90.00	\$39,240.00	\$105.60	\$46,041.60	\$78.20	\$34,095.20	\$120.00	\$52,320.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	872	TON	\$80.00	\$69,760.00	\$86.14	\$75,114.08	\$78.00	\$68,016.00	\$110.00	\$95,920.00
22	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	6	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
24	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	53	SY	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$130.00	\$6,890.00	\$94.90	\$5,029.70	\$140.00	\$7,420.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (STAMPED AND TINTED)	20	SY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$163.40	\$3,268.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
27	SLATE SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$452.50	\$11,312.50	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
28	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (TINTED)	233	SY	\$90.00	\$20,970.00	\$198.00	\$46,134.00	\$231.50	\$53,939.50	\$160.00	\$37,280.00
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	SY	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
30	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	79	LF	\$45.00	\$3,555.00	\$35.00	\$2,765.00	\$30.50	\$2,409.50	\$30.00	\$2,370.00
31	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (TINTED)	350	LF	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.60	\$14,210.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
32	SLATE CURB	16	LF	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$678.31	\$10,852.96	\$223.80	\$3,580.80	\$50.00	\$800.00
33	RESET SLATE CURB	1,187	LF	\$35.00	\$41,545.00	\$43.39	\$51,503.93	\$114.75	\$136,208.25	\$60.00	\$71,220.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	225	LF	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$1.80	\$405.00	\$1.65	\$371.25	\$1.00	\$225.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	180	LF	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.50	\$2,970.00	\$14.85	\$2,673.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
36	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	498	SY	\$5.00	\$2,490.00	\$8.03	\$3,998.94	\$0.01	\$4.98	\$7.00	\$3,486.00
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	498	SY	\$1.00	\$498.00	\$0.60	\$298.80	\$0.01	\$4.98	\$2.00	\$996.00
38	STRAW MULCHING	498	SY	\$1.00	\$498.00	\$0.80	\$398.40	\$0.01	\$4.98	\$2.00	\$996.00
				TOTAL	355,000.00	TOTAL	407,218.00	TOTAL	468,475.51	TOTAL	514,062.00